WASHINGTON COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

420 S. Johnstone Ave., Room 101, Bartlesville, OK 74003 918-337-2850 **Yvonne House, Secretary**



Notice of Special Meetings Of the Washington County Election Board

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Washington County Election Board will hold the following Special Meeting:

Date: Tuesday, May 12, 2015

Time : 6:30 p.m.

Date: Friday, May 15, 2015 Time : 4:00 p.m.

Place: County Election Board Office, Room 101 Washington County Court House

Address: 420 S Johnstone Ave, Bartlesville, Oklahoma

Filed this _____ day of _____, 2015, at _____ A.M./P.M. With the Washington County Clerk

Person Filing This Notice: Elena Hancock

Yvonne House, Secretary Washington County Election Board